505924986 02/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER INC.	07/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Street Address:	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE
City:	RAHWAY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07065

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506316

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029426072

**Email:** kathi.moore@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34563US01/1100995.00025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS R. ALTMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis R. Altmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P34563US01-Assignment-Pfizer-to-Merck-Pfizer#page1.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Pfizer-to-Merck-Pfizer#page2.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Pfizer-to-Merck-Pfizer#page3.tif source=P34563US01-Assignment-Pfizer-to-Merck-Pfizer#page4.tif

PATENT 505924986 REEL: 051864 FRAME: 0001

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having principal offices at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 USA, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest from inventors Leena Das-Young, Keith David Wilner, and Steffan Nicholas Ho pursuant to an assignment to ASSIGNOR in and to Provisional Patent Application No. 62/041,288 entitled COMBINATION OF A PD-1 ANTAGONIST AND AN ALK INHIBITOR FOR TREATING CANCER, filed August 25, 2014, and the invention(s) described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of New Jersey and having principal offices at 126 East Lincoln Avenue, Rahway, New Jersey 07065, is desirous of acquiring an undivided joint right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers and/or confirms the sale, assignment and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided joint right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said application, together with an undivided joint right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any renewal, revival, reissue, reexamination, extension, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, any substitute applications therefor, and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application(s) to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR as joint owners of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR individually had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Page 1

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention(s); and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of said ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed and delivered as of this  $22^{nd}$  day of July, 2015.

at San Diego, California	
	<u> </u>
	570-
	By: Stephen D. Prodnuk Title: Assistant General Counsel PFIZER INC. Representative Duly Authorized by the Company
STATE of California COUNTY of San Diego	
On July 22, 2015 before me,  Date	Jessica A. Conen, Notary Public  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Stephen D. Pi	rodnuk ,
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	Name of Signer evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ne person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JESSICA ANN CONEN Commission # 2027790 Notary Public - Celifornia Sen Diago County W Cosses Exerce July 7, 2017
Signature	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

Page 3

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on
behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. as of this 10th day of 41905t, 2015
and the state of t
By:
Title: Managing Counsel, Biologics,
Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
STATE OF <u>NEW FOSCY</u> )  ) ss.  COUNTY OF <u>UNION</u> )
) <u>ss.</u>
COUNTY OF <u>UMMON</u>
On <u>August 10, 2015</u> , before me, JIII M. F711, PONC, a notary public
in and for said State, personally appeared <u>IMMC J.TMMPCE</u> , personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Lillippace
Notary Public (Seal)
ID# 2430994
WILL M. FILIPPONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Equips March 11, 2018